RESOLUTION NO. 2025-3

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF PERKASIE

APPROVING AMENDMENT NO 1 TO THE MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

WITH PAYMENTUS TO ADD BULK WASTE ITEMS TO INVOICES, AND

EXTEND THE TERM TO JULY 2027, AND AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH

MANAGER AND/OR THE PERKASIE BOROUGH COUNCIL PRESIDENT TO

EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE BOROUGH OF

PERKASIE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Perkasie entered into a Master Services Agreement on April 27, 2016,
with PAYMENTUS CORPORATION to provide electronic bill payment services; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Perkasie desires to amend the Master Services Agreement with
PAYMENTUS CORPORATION dated April 27, 2016, so that the renewal will add the bulk waste items
to the billing; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Perkasie, also desires to extend the term of the Master Services
Agreement with PAYMENTUS CORPORATION to July 19, 2027, with two (2) successive two (2) year
extensions; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the Borough to
approve the Amendment to the Master Services Agreement with PAYMENTUS CORPORATION to add
the bulk waste items to the billing, and to extend the term to July 19, 2027, with two (2) successive two (2)
year extensions.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Borough Council of Perkasie Borough as follows:

1. Approval of Agreement. The Borough Council herein approves the Amendment to the

Master Services Agreement with PAYMENTUS CORPORATION to add the bulk waste items to the
billing, and to extend the term to July 19, 2027, with two (2) successive two (2) year extensions.
2. Execution. The Borough Council further authorizes the Borough Manager and/or the
Perkasie Borough Council President to execute the Amendment to the Master Services Agreement.
THIS RESOLUTION was duly adopted this 20" day of January, 2025.

ATTEST: BOROUGH OF PERKASIE:

Byl s By: /4/ el

Andrea L. Coaxum, Secretary /{mes Rydef; CounCit President




